BSE Limited 

Corporate Relations Department, 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001. 

Scrip Code: 975726; 975547, 975397; 975211; 975095; 975016 

Subject: Notice regarding the meeting of Board of Directors for 

1. Issue of 3,500 (Three Thousand Five Hundred) Rated, Listed, Senior, Unsecured, Transferable, 

Redeemable, Taxable  Non-convertible debentures having a Face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees One Lakh) each and an aggregate Face value of  INR 35,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Thirty 

Five Crore), Inclusive of a green shoe option of 500 (Five Hundred)  Rated, Listed, Senior, 

Unsecured, Transferable, Redeemable, Taxable Non-convertible debentures having a Face value 

of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh) each and an aggregate Face value of INR 5,00,00,000

[...]

at B-2 302, Marathon Innova , Ganpatrao Kadam Marg Peninsula Corporate Park , Lower 

Parel West, Mumbai – 400 013, Maharashtra, India inter alia, to authorise the directors of 

the company to do such acts, deeds and things as they deem necessary or desirable in 

connection with the proposed Issue of the 3500 (Three Thousand Five Hundred) Rated, 

Listed, Senior, Unsecured, Transferable, Redeemable, Taxable Non-convertible debentures 

having a Face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh) each and an aggregate Face 

value of INR 35,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Thirty Five Crore), Inclusive of a green shoe 

option of 500 (Five Hundred) Rated, Listed, Senior, Unsecured, Transferable, Redeemable, 

Taxable Non-convertible debentures having a Face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees 

One Lakh) each and an aggregate Face value of INR 5,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Five Crore)